## RANDGOLD RESOURCES LIMITED

Incorporated in Jersey, Channel Islands Reg. No. 62686 LSE Trading Symbol: RRS NASDAQ Trading Symbol: GOLD ("Randgold Resources" or the "Company")

## Jersey, Channel Islands, 27 September 2018

## **TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES**

NOTIFICATION OF MAJ possible) <sup>i</sup>	OR HOLDINGS (to be	e sent to the relevant	t iss	suer <u>and</u> to the FCA i	n Microsoft Word forn	nat if	
1a. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached <sup>ii</sup> :       Randgold Resources Ltd							
1b. Please indicate if the		issuer (please mar	rk w	ith an "X" if appropria	ate)		
Non-UK issuer							
2. Reason for the notific	cation (please mark th	e appropriate box o	r bo	oxes with an "X")			
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights							
An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments							
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights							
Other (please specify) <sup>III</sup> :							
3. Details of person sub	ject to the notification	on obligation <sup>iv</sup>					
Name The Capital Group Companies, Inc. ("C							
City and country of regist	ered office (if applicab	le)		Los Angeles, CA 90071, USA			
<b>4. Full name of shareholder(s)</b> (if different from 3.) <sup>v</sup>							
Name							
City and country of registered office (if applicable)							
<b>5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached</b> <sup>vi</sup> : 25 September 2018							
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):				26 September 2018			
7. Total positions of per	son(s) subject to the	e notification obligation	atio	'n			
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8. A)	% of voting rights through financia instruments (total of 8.B 1 + 8. 2)	l	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of vot rights of issuer <sup>vii</sup>	ng	
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	5.1825%	0.0000%		5.1825%	94,417,160		
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	N/A	N/A		N/A			
8. Notified details of the	e resulting situation of	on the date on whic	ch t	he threshold was cr	ossed or reached <sup>viii</sup>		
A: Voting rights attache	d to shares						
Class/type of	Number of voting rights <sup>ix</sup> % of voting rights						
shares ISIN code (if possible)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directiv 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)	/e	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directi 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)		

Ordinary (ISIN: GB00B01C3S32)					1,651,039				1.	7487%	
ADRs (ISIN: US7523443098)			3,242,098					3.4338%			
SUBTOTAL 8. A		4,893,137				5.1825%					
B 1: Financial Instrume	ents acc	ordir	ng to .	Art. 1	3(1)(a) of Di	rective 20	004/109/	EC (DTR	5.3.1.1	(a))	
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date <sup>x</sup>		Exercise/ Conversion Period <sup>xi</sup>		iod <sup>xi</sup>	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.		%	% of voting rights		
				SUBTOTAL 8. B 1							
B 2: Financial Instrume (DTR5.3.1.1 (b))	ents wit	h sim	ilar e	cono	mic effect a	ccording	to Art. 1	3(1)(b) o	f Dire	ctive 2004/109/	EC
Type of financial instrument			CISE/		Physical or cash settlement <sup>xii</sup>		Numbe voting rights	r of	f % of voting rights		
				SUBTOT 8.B.2	SUBTOTAL 8.B.2						
<b>9. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation</b> (please mark the applicable box with an "X")											
Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not											
control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer <sup>xiii</sup> Full chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are											
effectively held starting v											х
rows as necessary)						% of	voting ri	abte			
Name <sup>xv</sup>		% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold		% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold			Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold				
Companies, Inc. Holdings by CG Management companies are set out below:		825%		0.0000%		5.1825%					
Capital Research and 5.1825% Management Company <sup>1</sup>					0.0000%			5.18	25%		
<sup>1</sup> Subsidiary of The Capit		o Com	npanie	es, Inc	с.						
10. In case of proxy vo	ting, ple	ease i	identi	fy:							
Name of the proxy holder											
The number and % of voting rights held											
The date until which the voting rights will be held											
<b>11. Additional informat</b> CGC is the parent comp		apita	Rese	earch	and Manage	ement Con	npany ("(	CRMC").	CRM	C is a U.Sbase	ed

investment management company that manages the American Funds family of mutual funds. CRMC manages equity assets for various investment companies through three divisions, Capital Research Global Investors, Capital International Investors and Capital World Investors. CRMC in turn is the parent company of Capital Group International, Inc. ("CGII"), which in turn is the parent company of five investment management companies ("CGII management companies"): Capital Guardian Trust Company, Capital International, Inc., Capital International Limited,

Capital International Sarl and Capital International K.K. The CGII management companies primarily serve as investment managers to institutional clients.

Neither CGC nor any of its affiliates own shares of Randgold Resources Ltd for its own account. Rather, the shares reported on this Notification are owned by accounts under the discretionary investment management of one or more of the investment management companies described above.

Place of completion	Los Angeles, CA, USA
Date of completion	26 September 2018

## RANDGOLD RESOURCES ENQUIRIES:

Chief Executive	Financial Director	Investor & Media Relations
Mark Bristow	Graham Shuttleworth	Kathy du Plessis
+44 788 071 1386	+44 1534 735 333	+44 20 7557 7738
+44 779 775 2288	+44 779 771 1338	Email: <u>randgold@dpapr.com</u>